#### MMRS and Data Protection.

In accordance with the latest General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR), the information you provide will be used only for the purpose of running the Manchester Model Railway Society and its activities. You will only receive communications from us that are relevant to your membership, the activities of the society, or other events that we believe may be of interest to you. We will not release your details to any Third Party without your express permission, with the only exceptions being, the emergency services, our insurers and a venue owner in the event of an accident, or if required to do so by law.

You may withdraw your consent to receive communications at any time, but doing so will prevent us telling you about the activities of the Society.

For the purposes of GDPR, the Manchester Model Railway Society is both the Data Controller and the Processor and can be contacted via the CONTACT US page of our website, or by post at Dean Hall, Mersey Road, Sale M33 6HL.

Society relevant to	nformation from the Manchester Model Railway its activities and my membership of the Society hat you may believe may interest me.
	is from the Society will be by email unless you tic t that post is used instead.
Date	Signed

Please Return to: Membership Secretary, Dean Hall Mersey Road Sale M336HL

President: Les T. Fram Founded 1925



### **MANCHESTER MODEL RAILWAY SOCIETY**

Headquarters: Dean Hall, Mersey Road, Sale, Cheshire, M33 6HL

www.mmrs.co.uk

## **Membership Application Form**

From December 2023













Welcome to Manchester Model Railway Society and to our headquarters at Dean Hall. Thank you for your interest joining in our Society. We hope you enjoy your membership, where you can socialise, participate, and expand your modelling skills. Our Society has a huge range of interests and skills from the beginner and "interested" to very experienced modellers. Get involved with one or more of our layout groups. We have five layouts in a variety of gauges – 0, 00, P4 and N plus, new in 2024, a modular "starter" layout in 00 gauge.

In addition to the layouts in Dean Hall we have a well-stocked library with all the latest magazines, a meeting space, a workshop, a kitchen and two toilets. We are normally open on three weekdays and hold monthly meetings or running sessions, usually on the second Friday of the month at 7.30pm. We also run regular skills improvement workshops and an exhibition in the city centre each December. All activities are publicised in the Society Journal 'The Link', and on the society website www.mmrs.co.uk.

#### **Subscriptions**

The Society year runs from the beginning of September until the end of the following August with subscriptions normally payable by monthly direct debit. However, arrangements can also be made to pay the full yearly amount, which is then due in advance on 1st September.

Direct debit payments start on the month of joining for those applying for membership during the Society's year. New members wishing to make an advanced payment will instead need to pay £10 times the number of months remaining, up to and including the following August.

Our 2023 to 2024 subscription rates are £10 per month by direct debit and £120 for the full year payable in advance.

#### Application for Membership.

This form should be addressed to our Membership Secretary at Dean Hall or handed to any committee member, accompanied by a completed and signed direct debit mandate form or confirmation that the amount due has been paid by bank transfer, ticking below to indicate the option selected:

	Direct Debit Mandate Form attached.  Bank transfer made to Manchester Model Railway Society, Sort Code 01-10-01, Account Number 65608119, with your name as the reference.	
	Payment by cheque attached (Exceptionally please, if payment by direct debit or bank transfer is not possible)	
NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
POSTCODE:		
	y for Membership of Manchester Model Railway Society	
DATE OF BIRTH		
TEL NUMBER		
EMAIL ADDRESS		
OCCUPATION/SKILLS		
WHICH SCALES/GAUGES ARE YOU INTERESTED IN?		
DO YOU HAV	/E A LAYOUT? YES/NO	
WHICH RAILWAY PROTOTYPES ARE YOU PARTICULARLY INTERESTED IN?		





# Instruction to your Bank or Building Society to pay by Direct Debit

Please fill in the whole form using a ballpoint pen and send it to: Service User Number 2 4 6 6 8 Manchester Model Railway Society Dean Hall For FastPay Ltd Official Use Only Mersey Road This is not part of the instruction to your Bank or Building Society Sale Dear Customer: Please Complete Below for Our Records M33 6HL Name: Address: Name(s) of Account Holder(s) Postcode: Phone: Bank or Building Society account number Email: **Branch Sort Code** Instruction to your Bank or Building Society Please pay FastPay Ltd Direct Debits from the account detailed in this instruction subject to the safeguards assured by the Direct Debit Name and full postal address of your Bank or I understand that this instruction may remain with FastPay Ltd and, **Building Society** if so, details will be passed electronically to my Bank/Building Society. To The Manager: Signature(s) Bank/Building Society Address: Postcode Date Reference Number Banks and Building Societies may not accept Direct Debit instructions for some types of account.

#### The Direct Debit Guarantee



- This Guarantee is offered by all Banks and Building Societies that accept instructions to pay Direct Debits.
- If there are any changes to the amount, date or frequency of your Direct Debit, FastPay Ltd (or Manchester Model Railway Society) will notify you five working days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed. If you request FastPay Ltd (or Manchester Model Railway Society) to collect a payment, confirmation of the amount and date will be given to you at the time of the request.

This Guarantee should be detached and retained by the payer.

- If an error is made in the payment of your Direct Debit by FastPay Ltd or your Bank or Building Society, you are entitled to a full and immediate refund of the amount paid from your bank or building society.
  - If you receive a refund you are not entitled to, you must pay it back when FastPay Ltd (or Manchester Model Railway Society) asks you to.
- You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by simply contacting your Bank or Building Society. Written confirmation may be required. Please also notify us.